## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8040773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRYANT JEROME LONG	10/26/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATURE'S BEST DEFENSE, LLC
Street Address:	4151 E. STREET ROAD
City:	TREVOSE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19053

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17025171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)896-6497

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124430497

Email: KParr@lockelord.com Correspondent Name: KEITH D. PARR

Address Line 1: 111 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008132.100US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH D. PARR
SIGNATURE:	/Keith D. Parr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Bryant Long Executed Assignment dated 10-26-2017 for NBD#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 064155 FRAME: 0033** 507993634

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Bryant Jerome Long, of 1811 Lindsey Court, Wellington, 33414, County of Palm Beach and State of Florida, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Nature's Best Defense, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 4151 E. Street Road, Trevose, Pennsylvania, 19053, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to *all* subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the applications for United States patent entitled:

# TITLE OF APPLICATION: METHODS AND PRODUCTS FOR CONTROLLING SILK FLY AND PHORID FLY IN MAIZE

and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, effective as and from the date shown herein below. I hereby agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

Dated this Oct 26 20/7	Bryant Jarone Long Bryant Jerome Long
	Bryant Jerome Long
State of Florida	)
State of Florida  County of Palm Beach	) SS
County of Palm Beach	
I hamahu andike that hakara w	and Wellian from in the County of
Palas Reach an	ne at <u>Welling for</u> , in the County of d the State of <u>Florida</u> , personally
	onally known by me to be the person who signed this
**	the same was signed as a free act and deed.
Oct 26 2017	Kathleen F. Laidlaw
	Notary Public - My Commission
	Notary Public - My Commission Expires April 8, 2018
CITA X	•
SEAL KATHLEEN F	1101010
MY COMMISSIO	N XFFOTARRY

EXPIRES April 8, 2018
FloridaNotaryService.com

RECORDED: 07/05/2023

PATENT REEL: 064155 FRAME: 0034